

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Government Medical College Srinagar 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K-190010



Subject:- Transfer/Posting of Multi tasking staff employee(s)

ORDER No: 000 AH of 2024 DATED: 25 /01/2024

In the interest of administration, the following Multi tasking staff members are hereby transferred and posted as under in table-A. The arrangement is made to supplement Department of Pediatric Surgery to be shifted to Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar.

Table-A

Table-A S Name of the Present place New place of Drawl of salary									
S. Name of the		Present place of posting	New place of posting	Drawl of Salary					
No.	Official		Medical	Medical					
1.	Mr. Rayees Ahmad Ahanger	Hospital Section GMC Srinagar	Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar for further duties in Department of Pediatric Surgery	Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar					
2.	Mr. Jamsheed Ahmad Dar	Hospital Section GMC Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar for further duties in Department of Pediatric Surgery	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar					
3.	Mr. Afridi Mushtaq	Hospital Section GMC Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar for further duties in Department of Pediatric Surgery	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar					
4.	Mr. Zakir Amin Wani	Planning Section GMC Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar for further duties in Department of Pediatric Surgery	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar					
5.	Mr. Jasim Ahmad Parray	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Super specialty Hospital Srinagar	Registrar Academics, GMC Srinagar	Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Srinagar					

The officials shall deem themselves to have been relieved from their present place of posting with immediate effect. However, the concerned drawing and disbursing Officers shall not draw/disburse their salary until and unless monthly attendance report is received from their new Controlling Officers.

Failure to comply with this order shall entail initiation of disciplinary action as warranted under J&K Civil Service Conduct Rules.

Mich

8 mg

9



Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Government Medical College Srinagar 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K-190010



Consequent upon the joining of the below mentioned incumbents in pursuance of Government appointment Order No. 833-JK (HME) of 2023 Dated:- 10-10-2023 and this office appointment order (SRO-43/1994) issued vide No. 949-AH of 2024 Dated: 09-01-2024 appointed as Class IV (Multi Tasking Staff) in the pay scale SL-1 (14800-47100) in this Institution are hereby posted as under in table-B for further duties. Details along with salary to be drawn as devised below.

Table-B

S.No	Name of the Incumbent	Parentage	Cat.	Date of joining this institution	Place of posting	Salary to be drawn against the post of
1.	Mr. Sartaj Ahmed Naik	Bashir Ahmad Naik	ОМ	25-10-2023	Medical Superintendent, Govt. Super specialty Hospital Srinagar	Govt. Super specialty Hospital Srinagar
2.	Ms. Palvi Kumari	Late Bodh Raj	ОМ	18-01-2024	Planning Section, GMC Srinagar	Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

The Drawing and Disbursing Officer(s)/Controlling officer(s) are hereby requested to ensure fulfillment of all the terms and conditions as laid down in their appointment order strictly in accordance with the standard terms/conditions already issued from time to time by the Government, especially with regard to verification of required documents/certificates before disbursement of salary and preparation of service records of the appointee.

Medical Superintendent(s) concerned are requested to utilize the staff adequately and do not recommend any change or modification. The non-joining will lead to action under norms.

Mohammad Ashrai Hakak [JKAS]

Administrator,
Associated Hospitals Srinagar

No. AH-09/Est-I/2024/ 70 40 - 46 Copy to the:

Dated:

25/01/2024

1. H.O.D. Department of Pediatric Surgery, Govt. SS Hospital Srinagar

2. Registrar Academics, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

3. Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children and Govt. Super specialty Hospital Srinagar

4. Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

- 5. Assistant Director Planning, Govt. Medical College Srinagar
- 6. I.T. Section, Govt. Medical College Srinagar for uploading the order on official website
- 7. Concerned Officials for immediate compliance